A PART OF
BROCHURE
COMMERCIAL FIRE SPRINKLER CONNECTIONS
Product Submittal
SYSTEM OPTIONS
•  Pre-assembled, ready to install, unbraided and braided
    flexible stainless steel hose lengths:
    28” (700mm), 40” (1000mm), 48” (1200mm),

BRAID AND BRAID RING: SS304
NO. DESCRIPTION NO. DESCRIPTION
1 24” or 48” Support Bar 4 Hex Screw
2 Center Bracket Assembly 5 Wing Bolt
3 Clamp
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL
INLET & OUTLET SIZE
NPT INCH
LENGTH INCH (mm)
NUMBER OF 90
DEGREE BENDS
UL LISTED —
UNBRAIDED HOSE MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT
LENGTH OF SCH 40 1 INCH DIAMETER PIPE (C=120), FT
SFN28H 1 x 1⁄2 28” (700mm) 2 22
SFN28T 1 x 3⁄4 28” (700mm) 2 28
SFN40H 1 x 1⁄2 40” (1000mm) 3 39
SFN40T 1 x 3⁄4 40” (1000mm) 3 54
SFN48H 1 x 1⁄2 48” (1200mm) 3 56
SFN48T 1 x 3⁄4 48” (1200mm) 3 63
SFN59H 1 x 1⁄2 59” (1500mm) 3 59
SFN59T 1 x 3⁄4 59” (1500mm) 3 74
SFN71H 1 x 1⁄2 71” (1800mm) 3 67
SFN71T 1 x 3⁄4 71” (1800mm) 3 74
MODEL
INLET & OUTLET
SIZE
NPT INCH
LENGTH INCH
(mm)
UL
NUMBER OF 90
DEGREE BENDS
UL—BRAIDED HOSE MAXIMUM
EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF
SCH 40 1 INCH DIAMETER PIPE
(C=120), FT
FM
NUMBER OF 90
DEGREE BENDS
FM—BRAIDED HOSE
MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT
LENGTH OF SCH 40 1 INCH
DIAMETER PIPE (C=120), FT
SFB28H 1 x 1⁄2 28” (700mm) 2 22 1 46.4
SFB28T 1 x 3⁄4 28” (700mm) 2 28 1 39.1
SFB40H 1 x 1⁄2 40” (1000mm) 3 39 1 53.9
SFB40T 1 x 3⁄4 40” (1000mm) 3 54 1 45.3
SFB48H 1 x 1⁄2 48” (1200mm) 3 56 2 73.4
SFB48T 1 x 3⁄4 48” (1200mm) 3 63 2 64.3
SFB59H 1 x 1⁄2 59” (1500mm) 3 59 3 89.9
SFB59T 1 x 3⁄4 59” (1500mm) 3 74 3 86.5
SFB71H 1 x 1⁄2 71” (1800mm) 3 67 4 112.8
SFB71T 1 x 3⁄4 71” (1800mm) 3 74 4 104.9
MODEL
INLET & OUTLET SIZE
NPT INCH
LENGTH INCH (mm)